CH \$140.00 862042

ETAS ID: TM862954

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P.		12/11/2020	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	K1 SPEED, INC.	
Street Address:	17221 Von Karman Ave.	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92614	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86204249	ORLANDO GRAND PRIX
Serial Number:	85422935	K1RACEGEAR
Serial Number:	85422731	K1 SPEED
Serial Number:	85422712	K1 SPEED
Serial Number:	85422647	K1

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497254100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497254043

Email: amina@stradlinglaw.com

Correspondent Name: Arnold V Mina

Address Line 1:Stradling Yocca Carlson & RauthAddress Line 2:660 Newport Center Drive, Suite 1600Address Line 4:Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104311-0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arnold V. Mina
SIGNATURE:	/Arnold V. Mina/

TRADEMARK REEL: 008297 FRAME: 0454

DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2023		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=K1 Speed - Release of TM Security Interest#page1.tif			
source=K1 Speed - Release of TM Security Interest#page2.tif			
source=K1 Speed - Release of TM Security Interest#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 008297 FRAME: 0455

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

December, 2020

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P., as collateral agent ("Agent"), does hereby re-grant, re-assign, retransfer and re-convey absolutely, and terminate and release any lien on and security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined below), granted and pledged to it by K1 SPEED, INC., a Delaware corporation, ("Company"), pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 11, 2016 (the "2016 Security Agreement"), and that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 14, 2019 (the "2019 Security Agreement"), in each case by and between Agent and Company, and re-assigns the Trademark Collateral to the Grantor. Such re-grant, re-assignment, re-transfer and/or re-conveyance by the Agent is made WITHOUT ANY REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY OF TITLE AND WITHOUT RECOURSE.

As used herein, the term "Trademark Collateral" means (i) the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule I hereto, (ii) all renewals thereof, (iii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect thereto, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (iv) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, (v) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, (vi) all goodwill of the Grantor's business connected with and symbolized by such trademarks and (vii) the rights granted to Agent with respect to such trademarks and trademark applications pursuant to the (x) 2016 Security Agreement as recorded on behalf of Agent by the United States Patent and Trademark Office and (y) 2019 Security Agreement as recorded on behalf of Agent by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 17, 2019, at Reel/Frame 6671/0072 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[remainder of page left intentionally blank]

37864425

TRADEMARK REEL: 008297 FRAME: 0456 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this Release to be executed on the date first written above.

GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P., as Agent

Name: Justin Betzen

Title: Senior Vice President

REEL: 008297 FRAME: 0457

SCHEDULE I TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

Trademark Registrations

US REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	OWNER	SERIAL NO. / REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
ORLANDO GRAND PRIX	K1 SPEED, INC.	86204249 / 4603511	September 9, 2014
K1RACEGEAR	K1 SPEED, INC.	85422935 / 4284719	February 5, 2013
K1 SPEED	K1 SPEED, INC.	85422731 / 4153310	June 5, 2012
K1 SPEED	K1 SPEED, INC.	85422712 / 4138953	May 8, 2012
KI ST	K1 SPEED, INC.	85422647 / 4457268	December 31, 2013
	K1 SPEED, INC.	87729083 / 5524543	July 24, 2018
GLO KARTING	K1 SPEED, INC.	87328405 / 5465644	May 8, 2018
GLO KARTING	K1 SPEED, INC.	87328429 / 5465645	May 8, 2018

CANADIAN REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	OWNER	REGISTRATION NO.
K1 Speed Logo	K1 SPEED, INC.	1817863

MADRID PROTOCOL REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK		REGISTRATION NO.
K1 Speed	K1 SPEED, INC.	1432575
K1 Speed Logo	K1 SPEED, INC.	1434949

TRADEMARK REEL: 008297 FRAME: 0458

RECORDED: 12/21/2023